# 502387664 06/18/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Blake Brannon	05/16/2013
Blake Sorensen	05/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sky Socket, LLC	
Street Address:	1155 Perimeter Center West	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13875416

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4049024666

Email: johndirico@air-watch.com

Correspondent Name: John DiRico

Address Line 1: 1155 Perimeter Center West

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0024.01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John DiRico
Signature:	/s/ John DiRico

PATENT REEL: 030630 FRAME: 0160 P \$40.00 138754

Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=20130527_assignment#page1.tif source=20130527_assignment#page2.tif source=20130527_assignment#page3.tif source=20130527_assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030630 FRAME: 0161

U.S. Palent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: Jonathan Blake Brannon				
Application No./Patent No.: Not Yet Assigned Filed/Issue Date: Concurrent Herewith  Titled: Rights Management Services Integration with Mobile Device Management				
Titled: Rights Management Services Integration with Mobile Device Management				
Sky Socket, LLC , a limited liability company				
ame of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.				
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):				
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.				
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):				
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is				
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:				
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the enti- right, title, and interest.				
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:				
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.				
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.				
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:				
1. From: To:				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
2. From: To;				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 97 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(	<u>c)</u>
3. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trader	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trader	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The docum	ent was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	mark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
Additi	onal documen	its in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheeti	(s).
As requassigne	ired by 37 CF e was, or cond	R 3.73(c)(1)(i), the docui currently is being, submi	mentary evidence of the chain of tted for recordation pursuant to 3	title from the original owner to the 87 CFR 3.11.
(NOTE: Division	A separate co in accordance	opy (i.e., a true copy of the with 37 CFR Part 3, to	ne original assignment document record the assignment in the rec	t(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigne	d (whose title	is supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the as	ssignee.
/C. Blake S	orensen/			May 15, 2013
Signature		<del> </del>	<u></u>	Date
Christian	Blake S	Sorensen		60,108
Printed or Typed	d Name		·	Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

**PATENT REEL: 030630 FRAME: 0163** 

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JONATHAN BLAKE BRANNON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1101 Trumpet Vine Ct. SE, Mableton, GA, 30126, and BLAKE SORENSEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2030 Lenox Cove Circle, Atlanta, GA 30319, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application entitled "Rights Management Services Integration With Mobile Device Management," filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SKY SOCKET, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA 30338, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SKY SOCKET, LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said patent application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to SKY SOCKET, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of SKY SOCKET, LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SKY SOCKET, LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of SKY SOCKET, LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

PATENT REEL: 030630 FRAME: 0164 AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SKY SOCKET, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

 $_{\rm Dated:}$  >//@/

Dated:  $\frac{3/\sqrt{z^0/3}}{2}$ 

Johnathan Blake Brannoh

-2-